
WORLD CUP 2024-2025 AWARDS

Note: Only competitors having at least 2 races are considered for the World

and Continental Cup awards.

Only classes with results in at least two continents are awarded World Cup titles.

All results are avaiable on the IFSS website World Cup page.

DRYLAND CLASSES - Global (World) and Continental results

GLOBAL (World)

Rank Open (0) / First name Family name DID nr Number Total points

RNB (1) of races

Canicross Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Emily Ferrans USA1384 5 215

2 0 Taylor Johannigman USA3092 6 210

3 0 Alyssa Yoder USA3258 7 170

Canicross Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Leendert Van Dorp CAN3190 5 200

2 0 Nicholas Weis USA1019 4 175

3 0 Etienne Paturaud FRA3557 5 160

Bikejoring Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Lauren Stierman USA2964 7 265

2 0 Teresa Petterson USA1903 4 180

3 0 Emily Ferrans USA1384 5 175

1 1 Nicolette Scarfo USA3100 5 180

2 1 Taylor Johannigman USA3092 5 170

3 1 Elisabeth Jeske USA3326 2 100

3 1 Caitlin Moffat NZL2972 4 100

3 1 Agnieszka Ignaszak POL3357 2 100

Bikejoring Men Elite and Veteran

3 0 Sylvain Lefebvre MEX2129 5 190

1 0 Diego Marchena ARG2269 3 150

2 0 Sigurd ØsterhagenEngen NOR1965 4 140

1 1 Marc Winterburn NZL1922 4 80

2 1 Eric Altermann NZL1026 4 66

3 1 Ronald Klepadlo USA2547 2 22

Scooter 1 dog

1 0 Lara Richards USA2963 5 190

2 0 Taylor Johannigman USA3092 5 160

2 0 Gisela AlejandraDittrich ARG1119 4 160

1 1 Eric Altermann NZL1026 4 95

2 1 Silver Viira EST1971 2 80

3 1 Joshua Pfeil USA3416 4 65

Scooter 2 dog

1 0 Marie Ralff USA2778 5 200

2 0 Hilary Schwafel USA2669 5 190

3 0 Jenna Lane USA3090 5 175

1 1 Hannah Brown USA1295 5 192

2 1 Rachel Medina USA2977 5 190

3 1 Ryan Gray USA3417 4 140



Rig 4 dog

1 0 Tiina Hakala FIN1270 3 150

2 0 Chelsea Robertson USA3204 5 145

3 0 Leendert Van Dorp CAN3190 4 142

1 1 Anna Marmann USA2263 5 152

2 1 Ryan Gray USA3417 4 135

3 1 Eric Altermann NZL1026 4 112

Rig 6 dog

1 0 Daniel Bocock USA2107 4 165

1 0 Samantha Wawiernia USA3099 5 165

3 0 Liza Weaver USA3329 6 120

1 1 Lisa De Gennaro CAN1358 3 120

2 1 Brandy Caswell USA3311 4 105

3 1 Rebecca Gunner USA1875 4 100

Dryland Junior

1 0 Fernando RodrigoNavarro HernandezCHL2282 3 130

1 0 Alexa Yerel Apolonio Rios MEX3283 3 95

3 0 Landon Johnson USA3318 4 80

EUROPE

Rank Open (0) / First name Family name DID nr Number Total points

RNB (1) of races

Canicross Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Sarah Gillam GBR2566 2 100

2 0 Gunda Šabanova LVA1906 2 90

2 0 Sofia Klinga SWE1949 2 90

2 0 Katri Grönlund FIN2372 2 90

Canicross Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Etienne Paturaud FRA3557 5 160

2 0 Jakub Krzeminski POL3155 3 150

3 0 Thierry Roeder FRA2309 3 100

Bikejoring Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Agne Budžiute LTU2341 3 120

2 0 Vickie Pullin GBR1199 3 115

3 0 Henna Lappi FIN1302 3 110

1 1 Agnieszka Ignaszak POL3357 2 100

2 1 Julija Osipova LVA1116 2 50

Bikejoring Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Sigurd ØsterhagenEngen NOR1965 4 140

2 0 Alens Zvilna LVA1092 3 130

3 0 Tomas Budvytis LTU1050 2 100

3 0 Alan Sherwin GBR1208 2 100

Scooter 1 dog

1 0 Kai Immonen FIN1298 3 150

2 0 Alens Zvilna LVA1092 3 135

3 0 Andrè Boysen Hillestad NOR1244 4 115

1 1 Silver Viira EST1971 2 80



Scooter 2 dog

1 0 Maija Nivala FIN1283 3 140

1 0 Vickie Pullin GBR1199 3 140

3 0 Indre Daujotiene LTU1045 3 125

1 1 Malin Granqvist SWE1194 3 130

2 1 Erkki Bürkland FIN1268 2 90

3 1 Silver Viira EST1971 2 85

Rig 4 dog

1 0 Tiina Hakala FIN1270 3 150

2 0 Tone Wiik NOR2005 3 82

3 0 Ville Rakkolainen FIN3349 2 80

1 1 Malin Granqvist SWE1194 3 110

2 1 Susanna Bürkland FIN1269 2 90

2 1 Tanja Rantanen FIN1285 2 90

Rig 6 dog

1 0 Krystian Kotlinski POL3156 2 75

Dryland Junior

1 0 Grace Taylor GBR3438 3 45

LATIN AMERICA

Rank Open (0) / First name Family name DID nr Number Total points

RNB (1) of races

Canicross Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Silvina Emilia Paz ARG2264 3 140

2 0 Karina Flores HernandezMEX3278 3 135

3 0 Patricia AlejandraCenturion AraujoARG2279 3 125

Canicross Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Lucas Gonzalez ARG1013 3 150

2 0 Juan José Ruiz Tovar MEX2288 3 140

3 0 Jose Juan Nava Ramirez MEX2181 3 110

Bikejoring Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Maria Zocco ARG2266 3 130

2 0 Laura Marin Pineda MEX1312 3 120

3 0 Maria Araoz ARG1014 3 110

Bikejoring Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Sylvain Lefebvre MEX2129 5 190

2 0 Diego Marchena ARG2269 3 150

3 0 Mario Alberto Martinez CardenasMEX2272 3 135

Scooter 1 dog

1 0 Gisela AlejandraDittrich ARG1119 4 160

2 0 Diego EduardoSanchez ARG1015 3 110

3 0 Konrad Jakob CHL1005 3 100

Scooter 2 dog

1 0 Franco Albornoz ARG3222 2 35

2 0 Diego EduardoSanchez ARG1015 2 32

Dryland Junior

1 0 Fernando RodrigoNavarro HernandezCHL2282 3 130

2 0 Alexa Yerel Apolonio Rios MEX3283 3 95

3 0 Nicolas Mancini ARG3234 2 75



NORTH AMERICA

Rank Open (0) / First name Family name DID nr Number Total points

RNB (1) of races

Canicross Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Emily Ferrans USA1384 5 215

2 0 Taylor Johannigman USA3092 6 210

3 0 Alyssa Yoder USA3258 7 170

Canicross Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Leendert Van Dorp CAN3190 5 200

2 0 Nicholas Weis USA1019 4 175

3 0 Corey Oldenberg USA3410 4 132

Bikejoring Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Lauren Stierman USA2964 7 265

2 0 Teresa Petterson USA1903 4 180

3 0 Emily Ferrans USA1384 5 175

1 1 Nicolette Scarfo USA3100 5 180

2 1 Taylor Johannigman USA3092 5 170

3 1 Elisabeth Jeske USA3326 2 100

Bikejoring Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Rich Kisseloff USA1670 3 125

2 0 Sean Seamon USA3404 4 95

3 0 Corey Oldenberg USA3410 4 89

1 1 Ronald Klepadlo USA2547 2 22

Scooter 1 dog

1 0 Lara Richards USA2963 5 190

2 0 Taylor Johannigman USA3092 5 160

3 0 Marie Ralff USA2778 4 150

1 1 Joshua Pfeil USA3416 4 65

Scooter 2 dog

1 0 Marie Ralff USA2778 5 200

2 0 Hilary Schwafel USA2669 5 190

3 0 Jenna Lane USA3090 5 175

1 1 Hannah Brown USA1295 5 192

2 1 Rachel Medina USA2977 5 190

3 1 Ryan Gray USA3417 4 140

Rig 4 dog

1 0 Chelsea Robertson USA3204 5 145

2 0 Leendert Van Dorp CAN3190 4 142

3 0 Destinee Kiel USA1952 5 112

1 1 Anna Marmann USA2263 5 152

2 1 Ryan Gray USA3417 4 135

3 1 Rj Williamson USA3163 5 100



Rig 6 dog

1 0 Daniel Bocock USA2107 4 165

1 0 Samantha Wawiernia USA3099 5 165

3 0 Liza Weaver USA3329 6 120

1 1 Lisa De Gennaro CAN1358 3 120

2 1 Brandy Caswell USA3311 4 105

3 1 Rebecca Gunner USA1875 4 100

Dryland Junior

1 0 Landon Johnson USA3318 4 80

2 0 Sawyer Wawiernia USA3312 2 75

OCEANIA

Rank Open (0) / First name Family name DID nr Number Total points

RNB (1) of races

Canicross Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Rhiannon Park AUS2966 4 43

Canicross Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Stephen Martin AUS3240 3 40

Bikejoring Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Holly Jessen AUS1910 2 60

1 1 Caitlin Moffat NZL2972 4 100

Bikejoring Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Jonathan Toquero AUS3241 2 4

1 1 Marc Winterburn NZL1922 4 80

2 1 Eric Altermann NZL1026 4 66

Scooter 1 dog

1 0 Zahra Goldsmith AUS1914 3 80

2 0 Glen Russell AUS3239 3 77

3 0 Rhiannon Park AUS2966 5 75

1 1 Eric Altermann NZL1026 4 95

Scooter 2 dog

1 0 Holly Jessen AUS1910 4 95

1 1 Caitlin Moffat NZL2972 4 115

2 1 Eric Altermann NZL1026 4 86

Rig 4 dog

1 0 Emily Vourlides AUS1911 4 44

1 1 Eric Altermann NZL1026 4 112

2 1 Caitlin Moffat NZL2972 4 90

3 1 Marc Winterburn NZL1922 4 76



ON-SNOW CLASSES - Global (World) and Continental results

GLOBAL (World)

Rank Open (0) / First name Family name DID nr Number Total points

RNB (1) of races

Ski-Dogs Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Martin Norberg SWE1157 7 145

2 0 Trond Are Hoel NOR1756 5 104

3 0 Pekka Niemi FIN1282 2 50

Ski-Dogs Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Karen Koehler CAN1357 2 100

2 0 Helene Myhrberg SWE1145 7 89

3 0 Jessica Häggqvist SWE1156 4 77

2 dog Sprint

1 0 Oda Foss Almqvist NOR1255 3 150

2 0 Karen Koehler CAN1357 2 100

3 0 Blanka Csizmadia NOR1497 3 95

1 1 Hailey Pinkos CAN3300 2 65

4 dog Sprint

1 0 Andrè Boysen Hillestad NOR1244 2 100

2 0 Tone Wiik NOR2005 2 80

3 0 Elin Björk SWE1161 2 60

3 0 Ann Elisabeth Ohnstad NOR1265 2 60

1 1 Ronald Klepadlo USA2547 3 130

2 1 Rachel Medina USA2977 2 85

2 1 Nabila Spampanato ITA2914 2 85

6 dog Sprint

1 0 Boge Heming Leegaard NOR1526 2 75

2 0 Uwe Radant DEU1599 2 70

2 0 Maren Emilie Leegaard NOR1517 2 70

1 1 Malin Granqvist SWE1194 2 100

2 1 Veronica Aimee HStrand NOR1251 2 80

3 1 Anita Van Steijn NLD1809 2 50

EUROPE

Rank Open (0) / First name Family name DID nr Number Total points

RNB (1) of races

Ski-Dogs Men Elite and Veteran

1 0 Martin Norberg SWE1157 7 145

2 0 Trond Are Hoel NOR1756 5 104

3 0 Pekka Niemi FIN1282 2 50

Ski-Dogs Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Helene Myhrberg SWE1145 7 89

2 0 Jessica Häggqvist SWE1156 4 77

3 0 Kati Mansikkasalo-JurvelinFIN1280 3 60



2 dog Sprint

1 0 Oda Foss Almqvist NOR1255 3 150

2 0 Blanka Csizmadia NOR1497 3 95

3 0 Benedikte Skogsholm NOR2381 2 70

3 0 Ella Aasheim Kjøsnes NOR3457 2 70

1 1 Hailey Pinkos CAN3300 2 65

4 dog Sprint

1 0 Andrè Boysen Hillestad NOR1244 2 100

2 0 Tone Wiik NOR2005 2 80

3 0 Elin Björk SWE1161 2 60

3 0 Ann Elisabeth Ohnstad NOR1265 2 60

1 1 Nabila Spampanato ITA2914 2 85

2 1 Gitte Bordvik Alhaug NOR3530 2 60

3 1 Philippe Hoffer FRA1445 1 50

6 dog Sprint

1 0 Boge Heming Leegaard NOR1526 2 75

2 0 Uwe Radant DEU1599 2 70

2 0 Maren Emilie Leegaard NOR1517 2 70

1 1 Malin Granqvist SWE1194 2 100

2 1 Veronica Aimee HStrand NOR1251 2 80

3 1 Anita Van Steijn NLD1809 2 50

On Snow Junior

1 0 Eline Andrea Andersen NOR2382 2 45

1 0 Maren Elise GrønningTvervaag NOR3378 2 45

3 0 Hannah MidtlienLanglie NOR2526 2 30

NORTH AMERICA

Rank Open (0) / First name Family name DID nr Number Total points

RNB (1) of races

Ski-Dogs Women Elite and Veteran

1 0 Karen Koehler CAN1357 2 100

2 dog Sprint

1 0 Karen Koehler CAN1357 2 100

1 1 Hailey Pinkos CAN3300 2 65

4 dog Sprint

1 1 Ronald Klepadlo USA2547 3 130

2 1 Rachel Medina USA2977 2 85

3 1 Lisa De Gennaro CAN1358 2 75


